

• Name: Kushni Saren

Designation: Assistant Professor

• Qualifications: M. Mus., B.Ed., National Scholarship awardee on Rabindra Sangeet, B-High grade artist of Rabindra Sangeet at Akashvani Kolkata

• Department: Rabindra Sangeet

• Faculty: Fine Arts

Mobile numbers: 8777418624, 9475185457

• University designated email id: kushnisaren@rbu.ac.in

Area of specialization: Rabindra Sangeet

• Area of Interest:

- Performed Rabindra Sangeet at Akashvani Kolkata on 01.10.2016 (Geetanjali and Sanchayita), 29.10.2017 (Geetanjali and Moitree).
- Attended National Seminar on Academic Audit in Higher Education Institure:
 Importance and Implementation (organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell, RBU) on 20.11.2019
- Performed Rabindra Sangeet at Akashvani Kolkata on 22.02.2020 (Sanchayita and Moitree)
- Performed Rabindra Sangeet as guest artist for 26th Annual Fesitval of Samabeta, Santiniketan on 25.01.2020
- Attended seminar 'Rabindranather Gaaner Bhasha, Praner Bhasha' (organized by Rabindra Sangeet department, RBU) on 05.02.2020
- Attended workshop on Rabindra Sangeet, Nazrul Geeti and Folk Songs (organized by Rabindra Sangeet department, RBU) on 03-05.03.2020
- o Published Rabindra Sangeet on my Youtube channel:
 - Amaar Mon Mane Na (06.05.2020)
 - Aji Godhuli Lagone (25.05.2020)
 - Aj Akasher Moner Katha (23.06.2020)
 - Ogo Saontali Chhele (19.07.2020)
- Performed Rabindra Sangeet as guest artist for Online Closing Ceremony of Golden
 Jubilee Cultural Program organized by 'Rabiranjani' (an organization run by disciples of
 Sailajaranjan Majumdar) on 14.02.2021
- o Published Rabindra Sangeet on my Youtube channel:
 - Ore Majhi (10.05.2021)
 - Anandadhara Bohichhe Bhubone (04.07.2021)